

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Writ Contempt No. 309 / 2018

Shri Gankoti O.M.M. Trust & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

Suresh & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Rajpurohit

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NIRMALJIT KAUR

Order

16/03/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment.

Put up in the month of May, 2018, as requested.

(NIRMALJIT KAUR), J.

arvind/28



सत्यमेव जयते